Docket No.: BDD-10417/04

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyngitt 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
Teb settings → → ▼	▼ ♥	▼	▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Michael Bondy	Patents and Trademarks:	2. Name a Name:	nd address of red	inginal documents or ceiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	(ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	···		· · · ·		10. · • • •
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: 122 Ent	erprize Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: <u>An</u>	on Arbor	State: <u>MI</u>	_ ZIP: 48103
Execution Date: May 17, 2001		Additional n	iame(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Y	′es ⊠ No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/142,251	her with a new application,		on date of the ap	plication is:	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	•			ions and patents inve	olved: 1
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle		7 Takal 6	- /07 OFD 0 44)		
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, of Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Groh, Sprinkle,	☐ Enc	lited or debited to	ess or insufficiency sloped deposit account ac	hould be
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woods	vard, Suite 400	,	account number	:	
City: Birmingham St	tate: MI ZIP: 48009	<u>07-1180</u>			
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPA	CE	<u></u>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.  Douglas W. Sprinkle	pelief, the foregoing informa	ation is true a	and correct and a	any attached copy is	a true copy
	or of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachme	ents, and documen		
700006076		.,,	REEL: 0	11701 FRAME	:: <del>U3</del> 64

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dennis Michael Bondy of 1034 South Pacific Avenue, Windsor, Ontario, Canada N8X 5A4 have invented CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES for which I have made application for a Design Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Brimz, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 122 Enterprize Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in co	nsideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)
and other good and valuable considerations, receipt	whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Dennis
Michael Bondy, by these presents do sell, assig	in and transfer unto said corporation, its
successors and assigns, all right title and interes	
foreign countries in and to said invention as describ	
on the day of	
authorized to prosecute said application, to here in	sert the filing date and serial number of the
said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.	
) and to any improvements o	n said invention heretofore or hereafter made
while I am in the employ of said corporation, a	
application, and all Patents, United States and fore	
for the inventions described therein, and any rei	
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of	
States applications to said corporation as assignee	

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Dated-

AU-C:\docs\E\bdd10417as2.doc

RECORDED: 06/28/2001

Dennis Michael Bondy

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0365